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AMENDING ORDER OF FEE FIXATION FOR THE YEARS
2015-16,2016-17 AND 2017-18

1. The Fee Regulatory Committee constituted under the Gujarat
Professional Medical Educational Colleges or Institutions (Regulation of
Admission and Fixation of Fees) Act, 2007, {Gujarat Act 3 of 2008) with a
view to determine the fee structure for the block period of 3 years viz. 2015-
16, 2016-17 and 2017-18 called for the proposals together with relevant
financial data from JG College of Physiotherapy (‘the institution’ for short).
In pursuance thereof the institution sent its proposal together with data for
its BPT Course. On the basis thereof the Committee vide its order dated

17.7.2015 determined the fee structure of the institution for its BPT Course

as under.
YEAR FEES FOR GOVT. QUOTA FEES FOR MANAGEMENT
QUOTA
2015-16 | Rs. 70,000 Rs.70,000
2016-17 | Rs. 70,000 Rs. 70,000
2017-18 Rs. 70,000 Rs. 70,000

2. The Institution subsequently addressed a letter dated 6t August,
2015 to the Member Secretary, Fee Regulatory Committee (Medical). In it,
the institution has stated that the fee fixed by the Committee is less because

- (a) there is increase in the staff as the institution has recruited 5 persons
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on 12.7.2015 and (b) institution has executed MOU with L.G. Hospital to
avail the facility of Clinical Training for its students in the year 2013 for the
period of 5 years and it is valid upto 2018 and in accordance with the MOU,
it is required to pay 25% of the tuition fee to the L.G. Hospital. Alongwith
representation, the institution has forwarded copy of the MOU also. The
Committee on the scrutiny of the record found that earlier the institution
had not stated this fact nor it had sent copy of the MOU to the Committee.
However, the Committee has found that since the MOU could not be taken
into consideration .less fee has been fixed for the aforesaid course of the
institution than it ought to have been. In view of it, the order dated
17.7.2015 fixing the fee structure of the institution is required to be

modified and it is hereby modified as under.

YEAR | FEES FOR GOVT. QUOTA | FEES FOR MANAGEMENT
QUOTA

2015-16 | Rs.70,000/- Rs.81,000/-

2016-17 | Rs.76,000/- Rs.88,000/-

5017-18 | Rs.82,000/- Rs.95,000/-

3. In view of the aforesaid, the order dated 17.7.2015 stands modified
and the institution will be entitled to charge fees in accordance with revised
fee structure as stated above only and all other conditions contained in the
said order will remain the same. All other contentions contained in the said
order will remain the same.

Member Secretary

To,
The Principal, J. G. College of Physiotherapy, Ahmedabad.

CopyTo:
1. The Registrar, Gujarat University, Ahmedabad.



